Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section i88 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of sixteen thousand eight hundred dollars ($16,800), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to meet the increase in. the salaries of several positions in the 
Municipal Courts of The City of New York, according to the provisions of a reso-
lution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment March 22, 1907, con-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to an amount not to exceed five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to pay increased salaries in Court of General Sessions, 
New York County. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 31, 1907. 
Approved by the Mayor January 8, 1908. 

No. 646. 
Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of

[...]

Whereas, The Board of Aldermen has authorized the Board of Trustees of the 

College of The City of New York, pursuant to section 419 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to contract without public letting for the purchase and erection of an organ 
for the Great Hall of the College, in an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) ; and 

Whereas, It is deemed advisable by the Board of Trustees of the College to have 
certain improvements or extensions made to the organ before erection in its per-
manent location, involving an extra expense of sixteen hundred dollars ($1,600), which

[...]

656. 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the use of the Topographical 
Bureau of the Borough of Richmond, for the purpose of preparing and completing 
maps of all territory within said borough, and when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor-
porate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of 
the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 31, 1907. 
Approved by the Mayor, January 8, 1908. 

No. 658. 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in. the

[...]

ment June • 2I, 1907, which reads as follows: 

"'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceed-
ing one million three hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000), for the purpose of 
providing means for the erection of new buildings, additions, improving and perma-
nently bettering and equipping existing buildings and new steamboats under the 
jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Public Charities, said sum to be expended as

[...]

—"and than when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to an amount not exceeding one million three hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000), 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid.' 
—"be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the item 'Improvement 
of operating rooms, Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwell's Island. $2o,000,' and inserting 
in place thereof the item 'Improvement of operating rooms, City Hospital, Blackwell's

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of forty-three thousand dollars ($43,000), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied to meet deficiencies in the funds of the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and 
Allied Hospitals for the year 1907, as follows: 

Salaries     $16,5o0 00 
Supplies and contingencies 	22,500 00 
Ambulances, horses, etc 	2,500 00

[...]

labor and material required to complete the electric light wiring, fixtures and service 
wiring, as per plan and data seen at the Supervising Engineer's Department for the 
office of the Out Door Department, Twenty-sixth street and East river, for the sum 
of two hundred and sixty-eight dollars ($268), all of the above to be of the best grade of 
material and labor, installed in strict accordance with the rules and requirements of 
the New York Department of Gas and Electricity, whose certificate shall be fur-
nished, 

(There were two other proposals received for this work as follows :